Brenda Long

From: Brenda Long

Sent: Friday, August 9, 2019 3:00 PM

To: Benjamin Laxton; Curtis Bowman; David Bryant; Dennis Pine; Dianna Wright; GIS Shared; James

Gorham; Jo Prochko; Rrachelle Breckenridge

Subject: DEL - Olathe Lanes East 08-08-19 **Attachments:** DEL - Olathe Lanes East 08-08-19.pdf

Tracking:	Recipient	Response
	Benjamin Laxton	Approve: 8/12/2019 10:45 AM
	Curtis Bowman	Approve: 8/9/2019 4:03 PM
	Dianna Wright	Approve: 8/9/2019 5:57 PM
	GIS Shared	Approve: 8/15/2019 8:53 AM
	James Gorham	Approve: 8/15/2019 3:06 PM
	Rrachelle Breckenridge	Approve: 8/16/2019 9:29 AM

Please use the voting tab to make comments and recommendations for the attached renewal drinking establishment license application by August 16.

Brenda Long, Assistant City Clerk

(913) 971-8675 | OlatheKS.org

Resource Mgmt | City of Olathe, Kansas

Setting the Standard for Excellence in Public Service









To: Brenda Long, Assistant City Clerk

From Dianna Wright, Director of Resource Management

Subject: Liquor License Renewal

Date August 9, 2019

Resource Management is in receipt of Boyd & Boyd, Inc (dba Olathe Lanes East) liquor license renewal application.

In accordance with Title 7 section 7.06.020 and in reviewing the Statement of Gross Receipts for of Boyd & Boyd, Inc (dba Olathe Lanes East), I hereby determine that the application meets the requirements as set forth by the above reference section.

Should you require any additional information please do not hesitate to let me know.

CITY OF OLATHE



			CITY OF OLA	IHE	ALIC DO GO	TAI	H
		DRINKING ESTAE	BLISHMENT LIC	CENSE APPLICATI	ON K IY OF OLA	ANS	3 A
	Date:	8-8-19 Bus	siness Phone:	913-764-45	CLERK O	THE FFICE	
	Name of	Applicant: Boyd & Box	ld Inc	aba plat	he lar	jes Ea	St
	Business	Address of Applicant: 3	03 N. L	indenumed Dr. City	<u>Olathe</u> State	KS lol Zip	eDle
	E-mail Ad	ddress of Applicant (optional)	: Huskrs	Hoyahoo. Co	om		_
12 N	Legal des	scription of premises: Tract	1: Lot36, ex	cept the E. 30'4	except the	W. 5'of	the
Hacket	E 35' +1	hereof + the E 1/2 of Vacate	d ManymacSt.)	Ying Adjacent there	to United I	industrial	Park
will be	Owner of	premises (if different than a	oplicant):	ty J. He	nley		_
res	Address	of owner of premises: 1420	of 5. Locus	st. St. Olathe City	State	lolo062 Zip	_
	Items red	quired that must accompar	ny this applicat	ion:			
	В. С.	Site Plan: Attach a drawing other buildings, structure sidewalks within 200 feet. spaces, seating capacity a Copy of Kansas Liquor Li Copy of renewed State of submitted separately after License Fee (\$500.00 - 2)	s, parking area The site plan and number of cense Applicat Kansas drinkin r issuance by t	es, public or private should include the employees servic tion ng establishment l the state)	e streets, a e number o ing the larg	nd If parking gest shift.	
	establishe renewal o	nial fee for Drinking Establish ed and fixed at FIVE HUNDF city licenses shall be submitte o license fee shall be refunde	RED DOLLARS ed to the City Cl	(\$500.00). All applierk for consideration	ications for	new or	
	TO THE I	BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE UL.	, THE ABOVE I	NFORMATION IS (CORRECT	AND	
	Bed Name of	Applicant (Print Please)		State of KAN	SAS		
	Signature	the flor	rleif	County of	ohnso	\mathcal{N}	_
	Title	sident (Notary			_
			SEAL	Sworn and subscri	bed before	me this	
			OLAL	This θ^{+} day	of Augus	,20 /	9

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kenzas SAUL PAYAN My Appt. Expires 6 4 / 13 | 20 2

Cash Receipt

Receipt #: 47973 User: JOLENEP

Dept:

CC

Date: 08/08/2019 Time: 14:45:48

Customer: Olathe Lanes East

OLATHE K A N S A S

CITY OF OLATHE - CITY CLERK CASH RECEIPT PO BOX 768 OLATHE KS 66061

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT

ON BEHALF OF CITY TREASURER, DIANNA WRIGHT _____

Item	Description		Notes	Amount
DRINKING ESTAB	Olathe Lanes East RENEW	20916		\$500.00
		Final	Total Received	\$500.00